
Page 1 of 3 
 

COUNTY OF GUILFORD 

 

STATE OF NORTH CAROLINA 

 

 

 

FIRST AMENDED 

SUBRECIPIENT AGREEMENT 
CITY OF GREENSBORO 
CONTRACT #12384 

(Guilford County Contract # 

90006869) 

 

This First Amendment to Subrecipient Agreement #12384, Guilford County 

Contract # 90006869, (the “Amendment”), is made and entered into as of June 30, 

2025 (the “Effective Date”), by and between the City of Greensboro, a North Carolina 

municipal corporation (hereafter referred to as the “City”), and Guilford County (a body 

politic and corporate) on behalf of the Guilford County Sherriff’s Office, (hereafter 

referred to collectively as the “County”). 

WITNESSETH: 

 
WHEREAS, the parties hereto entered into a certain Subrecipient Agreement on 

or about July 1, 2024 with a performance period from July 1, 2024 to June 30, 2025.  
That Subrecipient Agreement has been complied with by both parties in all respects but 
requires an amendment to allow the COUNTY additional time to seek reimbursement for 
housing-related funds awarded to the COUNTY by the CITY under the original 
Subrecipient Agreement and spent by the COUNTY (with the CITY’s authorization) 
between June 30, 2025 and September 30, 2025. 

 

WHEREAS, for the limited purpose stated in the preceding paragraph, the parties desire 

to extend the term of the Agreement from June 30, 2025 to September 30, 2025;  

 

WHEREAS, the City and the County mutually desire to amend the Agreement; and 

 

NOW, THEREFORE, in further consideration of the covenants and representations 

contained herein, the parties agree to amend the first sentence in Section 10.A of the 

original Subrecipient Agreement to read as follows: 

 

The period of performance (the “Term”) of this agreement shall be from July 1, 

2024 to September 30, 2025. 

 

Signing below signifies acceptance of the terms and conditions contained in this 

Agreement. 

 

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have duly caused this First 

Amendment to the Subrecipient Agreement #12384 to be executed as of the date first 

above written. 



Page 2 of 3 
 

 

 

CITY OF GREENSBORO, NC.    

 

 

 

____________________________________  

City Manager       

 

 

ATTEST: 

 

  

_______________________________ 

City Clerk 
 

 

____________________________________ 

City Attorney 

 
 
  



Page 3 of 3 
 

GUILFORD COUNTY, NC.    

 

 

____________________________________  

County Manager       

 

 

ATTEST: 

 

  

_______________________________ 

County Clerk 

 

 

____________________________________  

County Finance Director 

  

 

____________________________________ 

Guilford County Sheriff’s Office 

 


